

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1108 of 2022

Petitioner :- Mati Ur Rahman Khan

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Raghav Dev Garg, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Shiv Kant Mishra

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Sri Raghav Dev Garg, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment in order to complete his instructions.

Sri Shiv Kant Mishra, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.2 is present.

As prayed, let the matter appear as fresh on 13.07.2022.

Order Date :- 18.5.2022

Imroz

(Dr. Y. K. Srivastava, J.)