

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1108 of 2022

Petitioner :- Mati Ur Rahman Khan

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Raghav Dev Garg, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Shiv Kant Mishra

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Put up **as fresh on 25.07.2022.**

Order Date :- 13.7.2022

VR