

**Court No. - 52**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 1108 of 2022

**Petitioner :-** Mati Ur Rahman Khan

**Respondent :-** Board Of Revenue And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Raghav Dev Garg, Sr. Advocate

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Shiv Kant Mishra

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.**

Rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

List this writ petition again on 7th November, 2022 for final disposal.

The parties shall maintain status quo with respect to possession of the property in dispute.

**Order Date :-** 15.9.2022

Rameez