

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1108 of 2022

Petitioner :- Mati Ur Rahman Khan

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Raghav Dev Garg, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Akhilesh Tripathi, Anand
Prakash Paul, Babita Upadhyay, Brij Bhushan Paul, Sanjeev Kumar
Gaur, Shiv Kant Mishra

Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi, J.

1. The case is taken up on a mention being made in the morning.
2. Sri Raghav Dev Garg, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri Akhilesh Tripathi, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2.
3. Sri Raghav Dev Garg, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment of the case on the ground that Sri Anurag Khanna, learned Senior Advocate, has to appear and argue the case but due to his pre-engagement in some other Court, he is not in a position to argue the matter today. On his request, the case is adjourned for the day.
4. List this matter on 19.12.2023.

Order Date :- 1.12.2023

Prajapati