

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1108 of 2022

Petitioner :- Mati Ur Rahman Khan

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Raghav Dev Garg, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- Akhilesh Tripathi, Anand Prakash Paul, Babita Upadhyay, Brij Bhushan Paul, C.S.C., Sanjeev Kumar Gaur, Shiv Kant Mishra

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

The matter is released.

Lay before another Bench after seeking orders of nomination from His Lordship the Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

Order Date :- 2.4.2025

Prashant D.