



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 1108 of 2022

Mati Ur Rahman Khan

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Revenue And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Raghav Dev Garg, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Tanisha Jahangir Monir, Akhilesh Tripathi, Anand Prakash Paul, Babita Upadhyay, Brij Bhushan Paul, C.S.C., Sanjeev Kumar Gaur, Shiv Kant Mishra

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. Mr. Om Anand, learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents is granted six weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit in the matter.
2. List this case in the daily cause list on 15.10.2025 along with connected matter.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

August 25, 2025
Rameez